
VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]EDMONDS, JENNY 06/02/25 12:03 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CORTELYOU, LEE 06/02/25 12:03 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DAVIS, ALISON 06/02/25 08:18 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Willman, Noah 06/02/25 07:34 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PROVOST, MEGAN 06/02/25 09:21 AM IN WJCEAST

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SPOTZ, KRISTEN 06/02/25 09:24 AM IN WJCEAST

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]*VISITOR* KRON, NATHANIEL 06/02/25 04:09 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]*VISITOR* MCHALE, *VISITOR* 06/02/25 08:08 AM IN WJCEAST

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]1CAMPBELL, 1KYLE 06/02/25 08:13 AM IN WJCEAST

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GREVATT, PETER 06/02/25 12:43 PM IN WJCEAST

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HORTON, MELISSA HIGGINS 06/02/25 02:25 PM IN WJCEAST

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BERRY, MARK SIMPSON 06/02/25 02:25 PM IN WJCEAST

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MCNELLY, JENNIFER SUZANNE 06/02/25 02:25 PM IN WJCEAST

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MCVICAR, ASHLEY MORGAN 06/02/25 02:25 PM IN WJCEAST

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SHUSTER, KEN PRIVATE CITIZEN 06/02/25 08:14 AM IN WJCWEST
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06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]TEST, TEST 06/02/25 07:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]*VISITOR* THALER, *VISITOR* JOHN 06/02/25 08:09 AM IN WJCEAST

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CESTONE, PAUL FORGOT THE BADGE 06/02/25 08:07 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PLASTINO, MICHAEL FORGOT BADGE EPA 06/02/25 08:11 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]vSmart, vSamuel Badge office pick up 06/02/25 08:23 AM IN WJCEAST

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Alexander, Bridget R Self 06/02/25 09:00 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]1SCHREIFELS, 1JEREMY FORGOT BADGES EPA 06/02/25 09:01 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ZERTUCHE, VICTOR FORGOT BADGE EPA 06/02/25 09:09 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BIRGFELD, ERIN FORGOT BADGE AND PHOTO ID EPA 06/02/25 09:23 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Nguyet, Phan interpreter 06/02/25 09:25 AM IN WJCEAST

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Baldwin, Amanda Badge office 06/02/25 02:39 PM IN WJCEAST

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]VASSILIOU, DIMITRI R SELF 06/02/25 10:02 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BLACKMON, DYLAN GSA 06/02/25 10:40 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HARDY, DAVID GSA 06/02/25 10:40 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Mills,, Katie 06/02/25 11:26 AM IN WJCNORTH
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Contractor [Global]*VISITOR* HANEY, *VISITOR* RYAN gillbane building company 06/02/25 02:39 PM IN WJCEAST

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Contractor [Global]1Edwards, 1Richard gillbane building company 06/02/25 02:39 PM IN WJCEAST

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BEAUDREAU, DAVID 06/03/25 10:57 AM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CROW, DAVID 06/03/25 10:57 AM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]FLANAGAN, LAURIE 06/03/25 10:57 AM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DUBAS, CHRISSY 06/03/25 10:57 AM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LY, HIEP 06/03/25 10:57 AM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SIMMONS, DUSTIN 06/03/25 10:57 AM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WUTHNOW SR, GREG 06/03/25 10:57 AM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CORVI, MARGARET 06/03/25 01:30 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GOODWIN, BRI 06/03/25 01:54 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WOODRUFF, DOUGLAS 06/03/25 01:54 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HAGEN, JENNIFER 06/03/25 01:54 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]AFTERBUFFALO, BERNARD 06/03/25 01:54 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]TENNENT, HANAH 06/03/25 01:49 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MOWITCH, KRISTEEN 06/03/25 01:49 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]JACKSON, CLEVE 06/03/25 01:49 PM IN WJCEAST
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06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]THOMPSON, JERI 06/03/25 01:36 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]STEINRUCK, JAYTUK 06/03/25 01:36 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MARTINEZ, AMANDA 06/03/25 01:36 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SUNDBERG, RON 06/03/25 01:36 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GRAVELLE, JESSICA 06/03/25 01:30 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CRAWFORD, WESLEY 06/03/25 01:54 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MCKERNAN, KEVIN 06/03/25 01:49 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MURPHY, FAWN 06/03/25 01:36 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MCCOVEY, SHAUNNA 06/03/25 01:36 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]YRAD, YSABELLE 06/03/25 01:30 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]COHEN, SAM 06/03/25 01:30 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LENT, NAKIA 06/03/25 01:30 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HAMMOND, TRACY American Electric Power (AEP), Director of Government Affairs 06/03/25 09:12 AM IN WJCWEST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MCMURRY, KAYLA AEP/Director of Public Policy 06/03/25 09:13 AM IN WJCWEST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HORNER, ELIZABETH ArenetFox Schiff LLP 06/03/25 09:10 AM IN WJCWEST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

None [Global]Mariette, Andres 06/03/25 12:20 PM IN EASTBOOTH

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Stewart, Arthur PGCC Secretary 06/03/25 02:08 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Ward, Mike Catalyst Strategic Solutions 06/03/25 02:08 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ROCHA, MEGAN 06/03/25 01:32 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WILSON, HENRY LCLLC CEO 06/03/25 02:00 PM IN WJCWEST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ANSTEY, STEPHEN ` 06/03/25 01:56 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BROWN, CEDRIC LCLLC CEO 06/03/25 02:00 PM IN WJCWEST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]POTLURI, NASSAR LCLLC Financial Officer 06/03/25 02:00 PM IN WJCWEST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CARR, HUNTER GENERAL MANAGER 06/03/25 02:00 PM IN WJCWEST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LANE, DAVID 06/03/25 02:00 PM IN WJCWEST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ARMBRUSTER, STEPHANIE 06/03/25 01:07 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CALDWELL, RHEA 06/03/25 01:14 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CHISAM-MAJID, JULIETTE 06/03/25 01:05 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]COOK, MARGARET 06/03/25 01:05 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Waters, SYDNEY Fultz 06/03/25 01:05 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Gutierrez, Kenzie Sanronman 06/03/25 01:05 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Sun, Molly 06/03/25 01:05 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Ware, Alexander 06/03/25 01:14 PM IN WJCEAST
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06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Newmeyer, Emma rose 06/03/25 01:05 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Wetmore, Jameson 06/03/25 01:05 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Shulruff, Toby 06/03/25 01:14 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BLUME, MICHAEL 06/03/25 12:43 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]RAIKAR, NITHIN 06/03/25 12:43 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MINOR, CHAD 06/03/25 12:43 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BHARDWAJ, VINAY 06/03/25 12:43 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

FNG [Global]WESSEL, BRIAN ADRIAN Meeting with the Danish Maritime Authority and Danish Embassy - RRB 06/03/25 12:22 PM IN RRB

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

FNG [Global]OLUFSEN, RIKKE WETTER Meeting with the Danish Maritime Authority and Danish Embassy - RRB 06/03/25 12:23 PM IN RRB

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

FNG [Global]PEDERSEN, MIKKEL HOLM Meeting with the Danish Maritime Authority and Danish Embassy - RRB 06/03/25 12:23 PM IN RRB

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

FNG [Global]ANDERS, KURE VIDKJAER Meeting with the Danish Maritime Authority and Danish Embassy - RRB 06/03/25 12:23 PM IN RRB

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MAK, KAVIA 06/03/25 12:15 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Perrone, Christopher USSS 06/03/25 06:06 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Gray, James USSS 06/03/25 06:06 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BOLIN, DAVE CPDA 06/03/25 10:28 AM IN WJCWEST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]NAGARAJ, NANDI CPDA 06/03/25 10:29 AM IN WJCWEST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MCALLISTER, RAY CPDA 06/03/25 10:28 AM IN WJCWEST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WALMSLEY, ANDREW CPDA 06/03/25 10:28 AM IN WJCWEST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KIPPLEY, TERRY CPDA 06/03/25 10:28 AM IN WJCWEST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Wieder, Jessica Private Citizen 06/03/25 11:14 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Lee , Veal Private Citizen 06/03/25 11:15 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Boizelle , Ashley EOP/DOGE 06/03/25 03:27 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DEPASQUALE, MARICE 06/03/25 01:24 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DEWANE, SHAWN 06/03/25 01:24 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SHOENBERGER, PAUL 06/03/25 01:24 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]TAYLOR, STACY 06/03/25 01:24 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BOWMAN, GEOFF 06/03/25 01:24 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]FLEWALLEN, JESSICA 06/03/25 01:24 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WILLIAMS, CRAIG 06/03/25 01:49 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GORDON, KENNY 06/03/25 01:51 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LOVING, JOHN 06/03/25 01:51 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WOOD, DRAKE 06/03/25 12:51 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CASE, MALIA 06/03/25 12:51 PM IN WJCEAST
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06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DEJARNETT, TRACY 06/03/25 12:51 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

None [Global]Gibson, Peter 06/03/25 06:46 AM IN EASTBOOTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CHEN, JIN 06/03/25 07:31 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ESRADA, HENRY GSA 06/03/25 07:40 AM IN RRB

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BALTIERRA, ELIGIO GSA 06/03/25 07:40 AM IN RRB

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CASTRO, JOSE GSA 06/03/25 07:40 AM IN RRB

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ODUSOTE, GLORIA 06/03/25 08:47 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HOLLINSHEAD, WHITNEY 06/03/25 09:01 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LEONARD, LINDSAY 06/03/25 09:41 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PAGANO, PETER 06/03/25 09:41 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]OYLER, JOE 06/03/25 09:41 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LEWIS, KENNETH 06/03/25 09:46 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]STEFANIAK, BLAYZE 06/03/25 12:56 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BANNAI, HARISH 06/03/25 12:40 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BELL, PHILLIP 06/03/25 12:57 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]RICHARDSON, SYDNEY 06/03/25 01:06 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MATUSZEWSKI, KELLY 06/03/25 01:08 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]AYOUB, OMIYA 06/03/25 01:16 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PARRA, JAVIERA 06/03/25 01:16 PM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Moss, Jessie Jacob Moss  POC 06/03/25 01:25 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]STEWART, ARTHUR 06/03/25 02:11 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Hawk, John Chairman 06/04/25 02:26 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Price, Peggy Supervisor 06/04/25 02:26 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Cardenas-Singh, Martha Supervisor 06/04/25 02:26 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Kelley, Ryan Supervisor 06/04/25 02:27 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Escobar, Jesus Supervisor 06/04/25 02:27 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Terrazas-Baxter, Rebecca Acting County Executive Officer 06/04/25 02:27 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Bean, Bari Deputy County Executive Officer-Natural Resources 06/04/25 02:27 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Sarsour, Hasan Imperial County Federal Representative 06/04/25 02:27 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]RYAN, MICHELLE Chesapeake SDR status meeting - RRB 06/04/25 11:54 AM IN RRB

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

Contractor [Global]BYRUM, BILLY JAMES PRITCHARD CONTROLS 06/04/25 07:18 AM IN WJCWEST

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PACCHIANA, GLENN 06/04/25 02:46 PM IN WJCEAST
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06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]*VISITOR* BANKS, *VISITOR* XIOMAR OMS Survey 06/04/25 09:27 AM IN RRB

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC](VISITOR) SANCHEZ, (VISITOR) JACQUELINE OMS Survey 06/04/25 09:27 AM IN RRB

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Hewes , Billy Mayor, Gulfport, MS 06/04/25 01:02 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Miller, Wayne CAO, Gulfport, MS 06/04/25 01:03 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PAYET, ROLPH 06/04/25 08:54 AM IN WJCEAST

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LO, TERENCE 06/04/25 12:31 PM IN WJCEAST

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]O'NEILL, LUKE 06/04/25 12:40 PM IN WJCEAST

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PEREZ, DAVID 06/04/25 12:40 PM IN WJCEAST

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ZHENG, MATTHEW 06/04/25 12:31 PM IN WJCEAST

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WAWER, DAVID 06/04/25 03:19 PM IN WJCEAST

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HELMINIAK, ROBERT 06/04/25 03:19 PM IN WJCEAST

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HEDGES, JAMIE BAIN 06/04/25 12:38 PM IN WJCEAST

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BROWN, ERICA 06/04/25 12:38 PM IN WJCEAST

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]REDDER, BRIAN 06/04/25 12:38 PM IN WJCEAST

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Stoner, Nancy Environmental Law and Policy Center 06/04/25 10:36 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Grosko, Brett Chesapeake Legal Alliance 06/04/25 10:36 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PICKREL, JAN 06/04/25 07:31 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]keller, grace 06/04/25 09:03 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]THRIFT, MIKE 06/04/25 09:14 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]FENTON, DAWN 06/04/25 12:12 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SPEARS, MATT 06/04/25 12:12 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]TATUR, MAREK 06/04/25 12:12 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WATERS, SEAN 06/04/25 12:12 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HORNBACK, RUSSELL 06/04/25 12:56 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MCCARTHY JR, EDWARD 06/04/25 12:56 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MUNDY, EDWARD 06/04/25 12:56 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HALLSTROM, ARONHALT 06/04/25 12:57 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ARNOLD, CLAIRE 06/04/25 12:57 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HALLEY, WILLIAM 06/04/25 12:57 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LATHEM, LEE 06/04/25 12:57 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]RIDDLE 2ND, JACK 06/04/25 12:57 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MARTIN, ARTHUR 06/04/25 12:57 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GELLER, MICHAEL 06/04/25 12:58 PM IN WJCNORTH
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06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BREZNY, RASTISLAV 06/04/25 12:58 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DEZEE, JOHN 06/04/25 02:06 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WESLOH, STEVE 06/04/25 02:07 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]RALSTON, KELLIE 06/04/25 11:47 AM IN WJCEAST

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]FLOTA, ALI 06/04/25 11:47 AM IN WJCEAST

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BENSON, WILL 06/04/25 11:47 AM IN WJCEAST

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]VALENSTINE, NOAH 06/04/25 11:48 AM IN WJCEAST

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DURST, GARRETT 06/04/25 11:47 AM IN WJCEAST

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PULLIAM, JOHN 06/04/25 12:27 PM IN WJCEAST

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HERTZOG, SCOTT 06/04/25 12:27 PM IN WJCEAST

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Blubaugh,, Tim; Tim; Executive Vice President; Truck and Engine Manufacturers Association 06/04/25 12:18 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]EDWARD, MALCOM 06/04/25 01:53 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MILNE, NIGEL 06/04/25 02:46 PM IN WJCEAST

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Helminiak, Robert 06/04/25 03:19 PM IN WJCEAST

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Contractor [Global]CASTRO, JOSE 06/04/25 06:57 PM IN RRB

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

Contractor [Global]BALTERRA, ELIGIO 06/04/25 06:57 PM IN RRB

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB
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Contractor [Global]ESTRADA, HENRY 06/04/25 06:57 PM IN RRB

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Alexander, Sarah 06/05/25 09:46 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Bradley, Ruth 06/05/25 09:46 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Gomez, Michelle Mayor 06/05/25 11:41 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Daniels, Kicia Vice Mayor 06/05/25 11:50 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Bolton, Marlon Commissioner 06/05/25 11:50 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Wright, Maury Commissioner 06/05/25 11:41 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Peterson, Krystal Commissioner 06/05/25 11:50 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Sucuoglu, Levent City Manager 06/05/25 11:50 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Williams, Tanya Grants and Government Affairs Manager 06/05/25 11:50 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Gelnovatch, Val DC Rep, The Ferguson Group (Washington, DC) 06/05/25 11:51 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]AVERA , COLE 06/05/25 08:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BARRETT , RICKY 06/05/25 08:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BELK , ADRON 06/05/25 08:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BOONE , SAM 06/05/25 08:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DARDEN , CHARLES 06/05/25 08:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DARDEN , CHLOE 06/05/25 08:45 AM IN WJCNORTH
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06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]EASTERLING , JEFF 06/05/25 08:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]EVERETT , THOMAS 06/05/25 08:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]FERGUSON , JUSTIN 06/05/25 08:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HATCHER , BRITTON 06/05/25 08:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KENDALL , TED 06/05/25 08:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KILGORE , JON 06/05/25 08:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Kilgore , Leanne 06/05/25 08:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Gale, Kat 06/05/25 09:42 AM IN WJCEAST

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KING , WALT 06/05/25 08:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Simon, Robert 06/05/25 09:42 AM IN WJCEAST

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MASKE , CODY 06/05/25 08:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MCDONALD, SEAN 06/05/25 08:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MCLAIN , CHRIS 06/05/25 08:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MCNEER , LUCKE 06/05/25 08:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MILLER , KASH 06/05/25 08:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MITHCELL , JEFFRY 06/05/25 08:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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Contractor [Global]EBBERTS, FRANK 06/03/25 09:16 AM IN WJCEAST

06/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/04/25 09:13 AM IN WJCEAST

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/05/25 08:55 AM IN WJCEAST

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PHILLIPS , JACK 06/05/25 08:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ROGERS , DREW 06/05/25 08:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WHITTINGTON , ANDY 06/05/25 08:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WYATT , BILLY 06/05/25 08:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GOSWAMI, RAHUL OMS Survey 06/05/25 09:15 AM IN RRB

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

Contractor [Global]SANCHEZ, JACQUEINE OMS Survey 06/05/25 09:15 AM IN RRB

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CHANG, ELLE June Jamboree Office Party - RRB 06/05/25 12:43 PM IN RRB

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Davison, Alec 06/05/25 01:10 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BARNHART, MEGHAN June Jamboree Office Party - RRB 06/05/25 12:43 PM IN RRB

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CUNNINGHAM, DENNIS June Jamboree Office Party - RRB 06/05/25 11:56 AM IN RRB

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]TOOMEY, MEGAN 06/05/25 12:45 PM IN WJCEAST

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WEISSINGER, TOM 06/05/25 12:45 PM IN WJCEAST

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]NISHIDA, JANE June Jamboree Office Party - RRB 06/05/25 12:34 PM IN RRB

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PAULIN, DAVE 06/05/25 12:45 PM IN WJCEAST
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06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SMITH, BROOKS 06/05/25 12:45 PM IN WJCEAST

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MASSOLO, VAL 06/05/25 11:51 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GRIFFITHS, SUSAN 06/05/25 12:45 PM IN WJCEAST

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PATTERSON, KRYSTAL 06/05/25 11:54 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Hernandez , Arnulfo Private Citizen 06/05/25 01:06 PM IN WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GAMACHE, CHRISTOPHER 06/05/25 12:21 PM IN WJCWEST

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WARD, MICHELLE 06/05/25 12:21 PM IN WJCWEST

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MCFAUL, DAN 06/05/25 09:53 AM IN WJCEAST

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HEILMAN, MARK 06/05/25 09:53 AM IN WJCEAST

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Watson, Elisha 06/05/25 09:19 AM IN WJCEAST

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MARKEY, KRISTAN FORGOT BADGES 06/05/25 08:58 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]*VISITOR* HANEY, *VISITOR* RYAN 06/05/25 09:19 AM IN WJCEAST

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Contractor [Global]Kelly, Sean 06/05/25 09:26 AM IN WJCEAST

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Kasak, Rakhi 06/05/25 12:50 PM IN RRB

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Bailey, Marianne 06/05/25 12:57 PM IN RRB

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]O'NEIL, DANIEL 06/05/25 02:06 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]STARK, WENDY 06/05/25 02:21 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]IMBER, PHILLIP 06/05/25 02:06 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LYNCH, KEN 06/05/25 02:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]FENTON, DAWN 06/05/25 03:16 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BRANDIS, KEITH 06/05/25 03:16 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MILLER, JONATHAN 06/05/25 03:16 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]TOLSON, JOHN 06/05/25 02:18 PM IN WJCWEST

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

None [Global]Starr, James 06/05/25 02:22 PM IN EASTBOOTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

None [Global]Nelson, Michael 06/05/25 02:25 PM IN EASTBOOTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

None [Global]RYAN, JINI 06/05/25 04:00 PM IN NORTHBOOTH

06/06/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

Contractor [Global]ARGUETA, GENARO 06/06/25 08:46 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]FAULKNER, MARTHA H 06/04/25 07:16 AM IN WJCNORTH
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06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

06/05/25 07:51 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/05/25 08:23 AM OUT WJCNORTH

06/06/25 08:31 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ROE, SAMANTHA 06/06/25 09:46 AM IN WJCEAST

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SANDERS, JERRY 06/06/25 09:46 AM IN WJCEAST

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SKOP, ELIZABETH OITA meeting with Embassy of Israel - RRB 06/06/25 10:00 AM IN RRB

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

FNG [Global]HASSON, SAWSAN OITA meeting with Embassy of Israel - RRB 06/06/25 10:00 AM IN RRB

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

FNG [Global]YOAV, SAIDEO OITA meeting with Embassy of Israel - RRB 06/06/25 09:59 AM IN RRB

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

FNG [Global]PODOLER, SHAY OITA meeting with Embassy of Israel - RRB 06/06/25 09:59 AM IN RRB

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]FRANDSEN, GREY 06/06/25 01:43 PM IN WJCEAST

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MATZEN, KELLY 06/06/25 01:43 PM IN WJCEAST

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MATTHEWS, KEITH 06/06/25 01:43 PM IN WJCEAST

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PURDY, MARK 06/06/25 02:16 PM IN WJCEAST

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Smith, Ashley 06/06/25 02:16 PM IN WJCEAST

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Visitor [Global]Mclure, Julie 06/06/25 02:16 PM IN WJCEAST

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Radford, Phil CEO of Consumer Reports, Inc. 06/06/25 10:35 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Levine, Eric Managing Member of ERL Federal Consultants, LLC - a registered lobbyist representing
Consumer Reports

06/06/25 10:35 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Lushetsky, John an attorney and outside legal counsel for Consumer Reports 06/06/25 10:35 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]TEST, TEST 06/06/25 09:04 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Whe, Lance Lameka Smith POC 06/06/25 09:04 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Contractor [Global]MOORE, JEFFREY 06/06/25 09:39 AM IN WJCEAST

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

FNG [Global]COHEN, JOSHUA 06/06/25 10:03 AM IN RRB

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

FNG [Global]COHEN, JOSHUA 06/06/25 10:04 AM IN RRB

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Terry, JoNetta private citizens 06/06/25 02:00 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Terry, Zena private citizens 06/06/25 02:00 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

FNG [Global]COHEN, JOSHUA 06/06/25 10:57 AM IN RRB

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

EPA Contractor [Global]COLEMAN, VINCENT 06/06/25 11:40 AM IN WJCEAST

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HOLMES, VERNON 06/06/25 01:25 PM IN WJCEAST

06/07/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LURKINS, LAUREN 06/09/25 02:16 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]FORMICA, MICHAEL 06/09/25 02:16 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SCHELLING, DAVID 06/09/25 02:16 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DETLEFSEN, CLAY 06/09/25 02:16 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]RICHTER, CHRISTIAN 06/09/25 02:16 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BREDWELL, PAUL 06/09/25 02:16 PM IN WJCNORTH
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06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CHUNG, DAVID 06/09/25 02:16 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Contractor [Global]WILLIAMS, ROBERT DAYCON 06/09/25 11:31 AM IN EASTBOOTH

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Alexander, Rita Language Interpreter 06/09/25 08:53 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Curtin, James Private Citizen 06/09/25 10:22 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Grant, Brian Private Citizen 06/09/25 10:23 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Michaud, John Private Citizen 06/09/25 10:22 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DELLAMARY, EDWARD Alaska Public Interest Research Group (AKPIRG) 06/09/25 02:37 PM IN RRB

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CRAFT, JOSHUA ADAM Alaska Public Interest Research Group (AKPIRG) 06/09/25 02:37 PM IN RRB

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SETIAWAN, AMANDA PUTRI Alaska Public Interest Research Group (AKPIRG) 06/09/25 02:37 PM IN RRB

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KOLT, JOHNATHAN GARVEY Alaska Public Interest Research Group (AKPIRG) 06/09/25 02:37 PM IN RRB

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HNILICKA, JULIA AUTUMN Alaska Public Interest Research Group (AKPIRG) 06/09/25 02:37 PM IN RRB

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MCLENNAN, CAITILIN Alaska Public Interest Research Group (AKPIRG) 06/09/25 02:37 PM IN RRB

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Sherman , Jed Private Citizen 06/07/25 02:31 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]COURI, JERRY 06/09/25 12:36 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MOSKOWITZ, RICHARD 06/09/25 12:37 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KUBIK, TYLER 06/09/25 12:36 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CODY, MEREDITH 06/09/25 12:43 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]JONES, DANIELLE 06/09/25 12:43 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CHUNG, DAVID 06/09/25 12:37 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]COMPSTON, JACQUELINE 06/09/25 01:40 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BECKER, VIKKIE 06/09/25 01:41 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LOMBARDO, JEANETTE 06/09/25 01:40 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MCCRUM, SUSAN 06/09/25 01:43 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GLUECK, KAREN GERFEN 06/09/25 01:40 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KNODLE, HEATHER HAMPTON 06/09/25 01:41 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]TRYON, ROSE 06/09/25 01:37 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KUPA, GORETTE 06/09/25 01:41 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]YOST, KATHERINE 06/09/25 01:40 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]YOST, KAREN 06/09/25 01:40 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KITTELMANN, KELLIE 06/09/25 01:40 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KITTELMANN, GEORGE 06/09/25 01:40 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KITTELMANN, AUGUSTUS 06/09/25 01:40 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HOWLEY, MAGGIE 06/09/25 01:40 PM IN WJCEAST
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06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BOWERS, MARIE 06/09/25 01:40 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PATTERSON, MINDY 06/09/25 01:40 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HITNER, JENNY 06/09/25 01:43 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WOZNIAK, CHRISSY 06/09/25 01:40 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CAMARGO, OLIVIA 06/09/25 01:40 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MCCRUM, CATHERINE 06/09/25 01:44 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GUTHOERL, HANNAH 06/09/25 01:44 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BREMMER, KIM 06/09/25 01:41 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HILL, DONNA BROWN 06/09/25 12:32 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WELLS, STEP0HEN FREDRICK 06/09/25 12:32 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]O'GUIN, MICHAEL FRANCISCO 06/09/25 12:32 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DORJETS, VLADIK 06/09/25 12:32 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LEVEY, BRIAN ROSS 06/09/25 12:32 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GARSON, KELLY 06/09/25 12:41 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WASIL, JEFF 06/09/25 02:16 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MCKNIGHT, JOHN 06/09/25 02:16 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BOERSTLING, ROBIN 06/09/25 02:16 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SOLOMON, KEMBA 06/09/25 02:16 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LEWITT, SCOTT 06/09/25 02:16 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GODFREY, JONATHAN 06/09/25 02:16 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BERGESON, LYNN 06/09/25 01:48 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ANGELO, GREGORY 06/07/25 02:31 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]FRYE, ANTHONY A SELF 06/07/25 04:05 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]TAYLOR, ERIC PRICE MODERN 06/09/25 06:37 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]VAN EMAN, NATALIE ESCORTED BY SOPHIA HU TO 1136S 06/09/25 07:36 AM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LAPTEWICZ, ANGELA ESCORTED BY RACHEL MCANALLEN TO ROOM 5133 06/09/25 07:45 AM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST
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06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

Contractor [Global]Keller, Geaces interpretor 06/09/25 08:16 AM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Acuna, Aland 06/09/25 10:17 AM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]RATNER, MARK 06/09/25 02:49 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GRAHAM, AUSTIN 06/09/25 02:49 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WOZNIAK, CHRISTINA 06/09/25 01:43 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BACIGALUPI, DEBORAH 06/09/25 01:43 PM IN WJCEAST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]THON, SCOTT 06/10/25 12:49 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MCIVOR, JENNIFER 06/10/25 12:49 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]REITEN, PAT 06/10/25 12:49 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Munis, Ken Private Citizen 06/10/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Brandt, Elizabeth Private Citizen 06/10/25 03:42 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ROWSON, DAVID 06/10/25 01:51 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SMITH, ALISA 06/10/25 12:15 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BROWN, SHEILA 06/10/25 10:24 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SMITH, JOHN 06/10/25 03:17 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WADE, ERIN 06/10/25 03:17 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CHU, KATHLEEN 06/10/25 03:17 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KELLER, SCOTT 06/10/25 03:18 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WASHINGTON, TRACY 06/10/25 12:05 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Goldsmith, Mary 06/10/25 02:57 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Seckar, Paul 06/10/25 02:57 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Stevens, Gabriella HPE (consulting company doing the mold testing) 06/10/25 07:28 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Rempe, Michael 06/10/25 08:20 AM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Pickett, Benjamin Michael Nucor 06/10/25 09:59 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Hart, Calvin Demon Nucor 06/10/25 09:59 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Miracle, Gary David Nucor 06/10/25 10:00 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Malakoutian, Mo Deputy Mayor City of Bellevue 06/10/25 12:59 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Hamilton, Dave Councilmember City of Bellevue 06/10/25 12:59 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Adkins, Genesee Deputy City Manager City of Bellevue 06/10/25 12:59 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Ramirez, Chris Federal & International Relations Policy Advisor City of Bellevue 06/10/25 12:59 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Collier, Nina W2A 06/10/25 12:59 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LAVERY, MICHAEL 06/10/25 03:43 PM IN WJCNORTH
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06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]RANDALL, SARAH 06/10/25 03:43 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DUNBAR, JAMES 06/10/25 03:21 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HOLYMAN, KYLE 06/10/25 09:43 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GILLAY, DAVID 06/10/25 09:43 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KERSEY, QUIAN CHIMES 06/09/25 01:17 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

06/10/25 01:27 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MELCHOIR, JAELYNN 06/10/25 02:05 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MELCHOIR, DWAYNE 06/10/25 11:31 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KULPAN, BRUCE 06/10/25 10:05 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DINE, EMILY SELF 06/10/25 12:44 PM IN WJCWEST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]TURNBOUGH, KATHERINE E SELF 06/10/25 12:44 PM IN WJCWEST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ACOSTA, ADRIANA E SELF 06/10/25 12:44 PM IN WJCWEST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LORENZ, TIMOTHY 06/10/25 09:39 AM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GALLAGHER, DARCIE 06/10/25 09:39 AM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HEIDTBRINK, CATHY 06/10/25 09:36 AM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HEIDTBRINK, BARRY 06/10/25 09:39 AM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ERICKSON, MICAH 06/10/25 09:39 AM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GOTTSCH, JAMES 06/10/25 09:39 AM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PODANY, KRISTA 06/10/25 09:36 AM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DEMONTIGNY, BREE 06/10/25 09:36 AM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HOEBELHEINRICH, CASSIE 06/10/25 09:39 AM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DUX, JORDAN 06/10/25 09:39 AM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]STREFF, ABYGAIL 06/10/25 09:36 AM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Contractor [Global]WEPPLO, GINA 06/10/25 07:12 AM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MCHARGUE, MARK 06/10/25 09:36 AM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KEPPEN, DAN 06/10/25 12:55 PM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LIMBAUGH, THE HON. MARK 06/10/25 12:55 PM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DICKSON, LANE 06/10/25 12:55 PM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

None [Global]YUSUF, ISTANBUL 06/10/25 07:51 AM IN WJCWEST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

None [Global]MATTHEWS JR, RODNEY CHIMES 06/10/25 08:38 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]TORRENT, CARMEN 06/10/25 08:37 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]VIZARD, ELIZABETH FORGOT BADGE 06/10/25 08:38 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Henriquez, Edwin  Omega Painting 06/10/25 09:23 AM IN NORTHBOOTH
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06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DONNALLEY, CATHERINE DOD 06/10/25 09:10 AM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GSA Contractor [Global]Logothetis, John  Omega Painting 06/10/25 09:23 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

None [Global]Henriquez, Jhenry 06/10/25 09:23 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

None [Global]Johnson, Joroan 06/10/25 09:51 AM IN EASTBOOTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

None [Global]Ford, Malachi 06/10/25 09:51 AM IN EASTBOOTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WARE, DAVID CHIMES 06/10/25 10:22 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MILLER, MEGHAN 06/10/25 10:51 AM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]THOMAIDIS, SUSAN 06/10/25 10:51 AM IN WJCEAST

None [Global]THOMAS, CHRISTOPHER 06/10/25 12:57 PM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WEPPLO, GINA EAST GUEST THIS MORNING, RECHECK 06/10/25 01:56 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SCHERAGA, JOEL VON LEHE ARTHUR 06/10/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

None [Global]DARCHE, CHRISTOPHER FOX NEWS 06/10/25 04:13 PM IN NORTHBOOTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CARESTIO, DAN 06/11/25 12:57 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]POLEN, TOM 06/11/25 12:57 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SNYDER, BRET 06/11/25 12:57 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]FARRELL, MICK 06/11/25 12:57 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DILULLO, JEFF 06/11/25 12:57 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BARRY, CHRIS 06/11/25 12:38 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DUGAN, TIM 06/11/25 12:57 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ZIMMERMAN, KIM 06/11/25 12:57 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CALLEJA, KHATEREH 06/11/25 12:38 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Contractor [Global]WILLMAN, NOAH 06/11/25 07:32 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Hernandez, Daniel Custom Lawn Service 06/11/25 09:45 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Villatoro Abelar, Ricardo Custom Lawn Service 06/11/25 09:45 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SHUSTER, KEN 06/04/25 08:03 AM IN WJCWEST

06/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

06/11/25 07:52 AM IN WJCWEST

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]FRANK, MIKE 06/11/25 11:13 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ELSER, DAVID 06/11/25 11:13 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]TOMANELLI, LUKE 06/11/25 11:13 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]RUSSELL, RANDY 06/11/25 11:13 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SHUSTER, KEN 06/09/25 08:04 AM IN WJCWEST

06/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

06/11/25 08:30 AM IN WJCWEST
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06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]OREHOWSKY, KAREN 06/11/25 08:09 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SUAREZ, JACQUELINE OMS SURVEY 06/11/25 09:23 AM IN RRB

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BANKS, XIOIMAR OMS SURVEY 06/11/25 09:23 AM IN RRB

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GOLCHIN, KIMIA 06/10/25 01:53 PM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/11/25 08:29 AM IN WJCEAST

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MILLER, CRAIG 06/11/25 12:43 PM IN WJCEAST

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MACDONALD, SARAH 06/11/25 12:43 PM IN WJCEAST

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]RIZVI, FAUZIA 06/11/25 12:43 PM IN WJCEAST

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HADLEY, MICHAEL 06/11/25 12:43 PM IN WJCEAST

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LIMBAUGH, MARK 06/11/25 01:18 PM IN WJCEAST

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KEARNEY, CHRISTOPHER 06/11/25 12:43 PM IN WJCEAST

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KERN, E. HARDY 06/11/25 11:57 AM IN WJCEAST

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

None [Global]Araujo, Manuel 06/11/25 06:13 AM IN EASTBOOTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

FNG [Global]KLUTSE, NANA AMA OITA meeting with Ghana delegation 06/11/25 03:48 PM IN RRB

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

FNG [Global]ASARE, CHRISTINE OKAE OITA meeting with Ghana delegation 06/11/25 03:48 PM IN RRB

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

FNG [Global]ESSIEN, PATRICK OITA meeting with Ghana delegation 06/11/25 03:48 PM IN RRB

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB
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FNG [Global]BREFO, DIVINE GABRIEL OITA meeting with Ghana delegation 06/11/25 03:48 PM IN RRB

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

FNG [Global]IBRAHIM, UMAR OITA meeting with Ghana delegation 06/11/25 03:49 PM IN RRB

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

FNG [Global]DANQUAH, MACLEAN OITA meeting with Ghana delegation 06/11/25 03:49 PM IN RRB

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

FNG [Global]MENSAH, ELIZABETH OITA meeting with Ghana delegation 06/11/25 03:49 PM IN RRB

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BLOODWORTH, MICHELLE 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CRAIG, TOM 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PALICH, CHRISTIAN 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WATSON, DENNIS 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DEELEY, BLAKE 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]AGEN, JARED 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KELM, BRITTANY 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]REITEN, JOHN 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HAMILL, BOBBY 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BOSCH, DAN 06/11/25 03:13 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DAVIN, MIKE 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BALSERAK, PAUL 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DEMPSEY, KEVIN 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH
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06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SOLOMONS, JASON 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HOFFMAN, GABRIELLA 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CHAMBERS, MICAH 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]NIEMEYER, CYNTHIA 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MUNROE, JACKSON 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]FREI, ALEX 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GAE, AUSTIN 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]VANDERSLICE, JEFF 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DRZEWICKI, JOHN 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]OLSEN, CAROLINE 06/11/25 03:13 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]STRAUSS, LINDA 06/11/25 08:16 AM IN WJCWEST

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Visitor [Global]Smith, Austin 06/11/25 08:30 AM IN WJCEAST

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC](VISITOR) Sanchez, (VISITOR) Jacqueline badge office appoinment 06/11/25 08:34 AM IN WJCEAST

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]RAMOS, JOSE GSA CONTRACTOR 06/11/25 09:11 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

None [Global]Amador Aguirre, Jose 06/11/25 09:45 AM IN WJCWEST

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST
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None [Global]Connely , Blake 06/11/25 09:45 AM IN WJCWEST

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Contractor [Global]Alvarado, Kilmar Josael Custom Lawn Service 06/11/25 09:57 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Machuca Cruz, Ilsia Elizabeth Custom Lawn Service 06/11/25 09:57 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

None [Global]Halcomb, Jonathon 06/11/25 09:59 AM IN EASTBOOTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Fuentes Majano, Edwin Adonay Custom Lawn Service 06/11/25 10:00 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

Contractor [Global]NAPIER, SEAN 06/11/25 10:31 AM IN WJCEAST

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CALDWELL, WALTER EPA  / DIFFERENT REGION  BADGE NOT  WORKING 06/11/25 10:54 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PARKER, KYLE 06/11/25 11:01 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KOCHIK, DANIEL 06/11/25 11:01 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]JAMES, RICHARD 06/11/25 11:02 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MUYS, WESLEY 06/11/25 11:02 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CHEN-CHI-LEE, ELLEN 06/11/25 11:02 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WEGENER, STACI 06/11/25 11:02 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BACCHUS, MARK 06/11/25 11:07 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]JAMESON, STUART 06/11/25 11:07 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]OLIVER, GINA-MARIE 06/11/25 11:07 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BUONINONTI, RALPH 06/11/25 11:07 AM IN WJCNORTH
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06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]JABLONKA, MARK 06/11/25 11:07 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PALIN, CATHERINE 06/11/25 11:07 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CORBETT, DERICK 06/11/25 11:07 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ZIMMER, NATE 06/11/25 03:35 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

None [Global]JOHNSON, ASHLEE 06/11/25 11:13 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CAUTHEN, KHARY 06/11/25 03:13 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BANNISTER, GRACE 06/11/25 03:13 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WELLER, MICHAEL 06/11/25 03:13 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CRAMTON, JACK 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]FOX, RACHEL 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]FARRIS, BRANDON 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BELL, PHILLIP 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MILLS, KATIE 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WOOD, ALLISON 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GUITH, CHRISTOPHER 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]FERRISI, FRANCISCO 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Visitor: Personnel Type: Affiliation: Date/Time Entrance UsedAction

EPA HQ Washington, DC - Visitor Log (Filtered)

7/2/2025 Peter Peltier - (LAN
Account)

Page 34



VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SLAUGHTER, CAROLYN 06/11/25 03:13 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SCHINDLER, BLAKE 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]STREET, ERIN 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]NOE, PAUL 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BRADNER, KAI 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HORNER, ELIZABETH 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HAMMOND, TRACY 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MCMURRY, KAYLA 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WATSON, COURTNEY 06/11/25 03:13 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]NATTER, ARI 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]FRAZIN, RACHEL 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CAUSIT, CHARLOTTE 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GARDENSWARTZ, JACOB 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SNIDER, ANNIE 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]NILSEN, ELLA 06/11/25 03:13 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HIJAZI, JENNIFER 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CHEMNICK, JEAN 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH
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06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MERINO, MAYDEEN 06/11/25 03:13 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WEYKAMP, GEORGE 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]YAMASHITA, SEIJI 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]STREB, AUDREY 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KNAPP, TIM 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MARTINEZ, MOLLY 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SPRING, JAKE 06/11/25 03:13 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]TAKEOKA, TSUTOMU 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]NIILER, ERIC 06/11/25 03:13 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MOORE, DANIEL 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CHUNG, FRANCIS 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DALY, MATT 06/11/25 02:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PHILLIS, MICHAEL 06/11/25 03:13 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]RIVES, KARIN 06/11/25 03:13 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SWAI, FINYA 06/11/25 03:13 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SAIYD, AMENA 06/11/25 03:13 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DAVIS, LANDON 06/11/25 03:13 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GOODNIGHT, CAMERON 06/11/25 03:13 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]NAREL, TRACY 06/12/25 01:46 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BRANSON, CHRISTIAN 06/12/25 11:00 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DUTROW, ELIZABETH 06/12/25 01:41 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]*VISITOR* STEFANICK, BENJAMIN 06/12/25 08:30 AM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Acuna, Aland 06/10/25 08:17 AM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/11/25 08:18 AM IN WJCEAST

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/12/25 08:10 AM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MARCONI, CRISTINA MARCHESAN IR-4 project 06/12/25 08:23 AM IN WJCWEST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PIKE, THOMAS IR-4 project 06/12/25 08:23 AM IN WJCWEST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BARON, JERRY IR-4 project 06/12/25 07:47 AM IN WJCWEST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DINEEN, CHRISTINA IR-4 project 06/12/25 08:23 AM IN WJCWEST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WELKER, ROBERT IR-4 project 06/12/25 08:24 AM IN WJCWEST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BYRTUS, JIMMY IR-4 project 06/12/25 08:24 AM IN WJCWEST

Date/Time Entrance UsedAction

EPA HQ Washington, DC - Visitor Log (Filtered)

7/2/2025 Peter Peltier - (LAN
Account)

Page 37



06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MACARI, JESSICA IR-4 project 06/12/25 08:24 AM IN WJCWEST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MOORE, PHILIP IR-4 project 06/12/25 07:47 AM IN WJCWEST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GOSWAMI, RAHUL OMS SURVEY 06/12/25 08:57 AM IN RRB

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SUNDBERG, PATTY 06/12/25 12:50 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SEIB, DEBBIE 06/12/25 12:50 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WINTER, DAN 06/12/25 12:50 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WOOTEN, AMMANDA 06/12/25 12:50 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BOYD, FRAN 06/12/25 12:51 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]EHRLICH, RAY 06/12/25 03:10 PM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]VOTAW, JAMES 06/12/25 03:10 PM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]FISCHER, DAVID 06/12/25 03:10 PM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DAVIS, CRAIG PRIVATE CITIZEN 06/12/25 08:48 AM IN WJCWEST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]NAREL, STEVEN 06/12/25 01:46 PM IN WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MESSNER, MICHAEL  J 06/12/25 01:39 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MESSNER, MICHAEL J 06/12/25 01:37 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Renwick, Deborah 06/12/25 01:53 PM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Kohler, James 06/12/25 02:04 PM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Messner, Michael 06/12/25 02:04 PM IN WJCEAST

06/12/25 02:14 PM OUT WJCEAST

06/12/25 02:15 PM IN WJCEAST

06/12/25 02:18 PM OUT WJCEAST

06/12/25 02:42 PM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Jenkins, Crystal 06/12/25 02:05 PM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Regli, Stig 06/12/25 01:53 PM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Barber, Tyler 06/12/25 02:05 PM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Conti, Katherine 06/12/25 02:05 PM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Pickard, Brian 06/12/25 02:05 PM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Cooper, Tiffany 06/12/25 02:06 PM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Ahmad, Assaati 06/12/25 02:06 PM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Reed, Matt 06/12/25 02:07 PM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Keyton, lori 06/12/25 02:07 PM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Corr, Elizabeth 06/12/25 02:07 PM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Hall, Patricia 06/12/25 02:07 PM IN WJCEAST
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06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Job, Chuck 06/12/25 02:07 PM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ANDERSEN, JILL 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ANDERSEN, BRANDON 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BOEDIGHEIMER, LEAH 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BOROF, ANNA 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BYERS, JENNIFER 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DOWLING, KEVIN 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DUININCK, JASON 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]FRANKLIN, MIKE 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GRUHOT, BRAD 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HERNANDEZ, BEN 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HUTLGREN, LILY 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]JAMAR, JEFF 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]JAMAR, LAURA 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]JOHNSTON, PHILLIP 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KEEGAN, BILL 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KILIAN, MATT 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KOCH, AMY 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KOHORST, LORI 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KOHORST, BRAD 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KUKOWSKI, KRISTEN 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LOCKWOOD, CHET 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LOON, DOUG 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MOELLER, PERRI 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]O'BRIEN, PATRICK 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PAUL, BRIAN 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]RIHM, KARI 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]RISDALL, TED 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SCHRAMEK, MARK 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SHEEHAN, KRISTEN 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SUNDE, TERESA 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH
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06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]THOMPSON, CHELSEA 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]THURINGER, BEN 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WEISS, BRET 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WIDMOYER, ROSS 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WILKE, ANDY 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ZIERDEN, ANGEL 06/12/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

None [Global]Roe, Cindy Ann 06/12/25 05:28 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

None [Global]Roe, Kayla 06/12/25 05:28 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KULMANN, JAN 06/13/25 09:00 AM IN WJCEAST

06/14/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BIGELOW, KAREN 06/13/25 09:00 AM IN WJCEAST

06/14/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]RUSSELL, CHRIS 06/13/25 09:00 AM IN WJCEAST

06/14/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SANDGREN, JESSICA 06/13/25 09:00 AM IN WJCEAST

06/14/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SALAZAR, CHERISH 06/13/25 09:00 AM IN WJCEAST

06/14/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KOLSTAD, ROBB 06/13/25 09:00 AM IN WJCEAST

06/14/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ASSINI, JOHN 06/13/25 09:00 AM IN WJCEAST

06/14/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Acuna, Aland 06/13/25 08:09 AM IN WJCEAST

06/14/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Herbaugh, Clay 06/10/25 08:34 AM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/11/25 08:18 AM IN WJCEAST

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/12/25 08:50 AM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/13/25 08:15 AM IN WJCEAST

06/14/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Golchin, Kimia 06/10/25 08:38 AM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/11/25 08:29 AM IN WJCEAST

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/12/25 08:35 AM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/13/25 08:36 AM IN WJCEAST

06/14/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Visitor [Global]Smith, Colt 06/10/25 08:31 AM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/12/25 08:30 AM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/13/25 08:18 AM IN WJCEAST

06/14/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Patel, Sachin 06/10/25 08:17 AM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/11/25 08:20 AM IN WJCEAST

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/12/25 08:21 AM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/13/25 08:39 AM IN WJCEAST

06/14/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Harkey, Steven 06/10/25 08:17 AM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/11/25 08:20 AM IN WJCEAST
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06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/12/25 08:21 AM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/13/25 08:39 AM IN WJCEAST

06/14/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Sims, Holly 06/10/25 08:40 AM IN WJCEAST

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/11/25 08:48 AM IN WJCEAST

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/12/25 08:48 AM IN WJCEAST

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/13/25 08:48 AM IN WJCEAST

06/14/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Contractor [Global]ARGUETA, GENARO RAPHAEL POC RIVAS SANTOS 06/13/25 08:29 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/14/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Visitor [Global]MOFFIT, ELIZABETH 06/13/25 10:50 AM IN

06/14/25 01:00 AM OUT

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WOERNER, TODD gsa 06/16/25 08:23 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DON, KELIN Doing Business with EPA -CADDO Design 06/16/25 09:55 AM IN RRB

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]TRANDAHL, JEFF 06/16/25 12:33 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HEATON, WILL 06/16/25 12:33 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BAMFORD, HOLLY 06/16/25 12:33 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Visitor [Global]PARK, DAVIS 06/14/25 11:58 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BOTTORFF, GUY 06/14/25 11:58 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WIGGER, KARINA 06/14/25 04:27 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Simon, Robert American Chemistry Council 06/16/25 12:02 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Jackson, Ryan American Chemistry Council 06/16/25 12:02 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Caitovitz, Chuck US Chamber 06/16/25 12:02 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Varcoe, Andrew US Chamber 06/16/25 12:02 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Pilconis, Leah Associated General Contractors 06/16/25 12:02 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Kallen, Ben SEMI (semiconductor manufacturing trade association) 06/16/25 12:03 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Leuk, Jason Lockheed Martin 06/16/25 12:03 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Hannapel, Jeff National Association of Surface Finishers 06/16/25 12:03 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Leopold, Matt Hunton Kurth 06/16/25 12:04 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Menon , Matthew Private Citizen 06/16/25 02:00 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Geraghty, Jim Press 06/16/25 04:13 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Klein, Phil Press 06/16/25 04:13 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Butler, Jack Press 06/16/25 04:14 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Pino, Dominic Press 06/16/25 04:14 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Fahlberg, Audrey Press 06/16/25 04:15 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]*VISITOR* FOTOUHI, *VISITOR* DAVID 06/16/25 08:14 AM IN WJCEAST

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]AMUNDSON, SARA 06/16/25 09:29 AM IN WJCEAST
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06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CONLEE, KATHLEEN 06/16/25 09:14 AM IN WJCEAST

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SELIGMAN, JONAH 06/16/25 12:47 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Visitor [Global]Lopez, Wilson POC VICTOR 06/16/25 07:17 AM IN WJCWEST

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]1HARSH, 1CHAD BADGE NOT WORKING 06/16/25 07:20 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SHAW, CARLA 06/16/25 11:58 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Shaw , Layla 06/16/25 11:58 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Shaw , Lauren 06/16/25 11:58 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Burnett, La Sheema 06/16/25 11:59 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Contractor [Global]THOMPSON, MALCOLM 06/16/25 11:38 AM IN WJCEAST

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WILLIAMSON, DARRYL UPS 06/16/25 11:47 AM IN WJCWEST

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]*VISITOR* TRUTENKO, *VISITOR* ERIC ESCORTED BY AGUSTINA AYERS 06/16/25 11:46 AM IN WJCEAST

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CORE, GREG 06/16/25 02:08 PM IN WJCEAST

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]YUEN, STEW 06/16/25 02:08 PM IN WJCEAST

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Cook, Meredith 06/16/25 12:45 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Hawes, Kathy Coordinator, Southeastern Partnership for Forests and Water 06/16/25 03:25 PM IN WJCWEST

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Hillocks, Michael UPS 06/16/25 01:38 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CORWIN, SCOTT 06/17/25 09:31 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WATERHOUSE, DESMARIE 06/17/25 09:39 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SLAUGHTER, CAROLYN 06/17/25 09:31 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]REISING, BART 06/17/25 09:43 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Contractor [Global]Darby, Besrick Fedex 06/17/25 10:34 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ANDERSON, WILLIAM N 06/17/25 12:48 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MURPHY, STEPHANIE L 06/17/25 12:48 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LUTT, ERICK J 06/17/25 12:48 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DALZELL, SALLY 06/17/25 10:53 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HANSON, ANDREW 06/17/25 10:12 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Nelson, Danielle Torrey Advisory Group 06/17/25 08:51 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Gillette , Kasey Mosaic 06/17/25 08:51 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WITT, SHERRY 06/17/25 09:06 AM IN WJCEAST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]NEWCOMER, JOHN AUSTIN 06/17/25 09:06 AM IN WJCEAST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MONROE, NED Vinyl Institute Meeting 06/17/25 11:23 AM IN RRB

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DECARLA, DOMINIC Vinyl Institute Meeting 06/17/25 11:23 AM IN RRB

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KOONCE, KEVIN Vinyl Institute Meeting 06/17/25 11:23 AM IN RRB
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06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HAMMOND, TRACY 06/17/25 10:37 AM IN WJCEAST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HORNER, ELIZABETH 06/17/25 10:47 AM IN WJCEAST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

Contractor [Global]Washington, Darnell 06/17/25 01:27 PM IN WJCEAST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CAPPADONA, BOB President and Chief Executive Officer/Environmental Solutions and Services 06/17/25 11:59 AM IN WJCWEST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HAGUE, JIMMY Director of Federal Government Affairs 06/17/25 11:59 AM IN WJCWEST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SMITH, BROOKS Managing Partner/Troutman Pepper Locke 06/17/25 11:42 AM IN WJCWEST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GOETHALS, EVA Intern 06/17/25 12:22 PM IN WJCWEST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]NAMANNY, KATELYN FORMER EPA STAFF 06/17/25 12:32 PM IN WJCWEST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MILITO, ERIK National Ocean Industries Association 06/17/25 01:32 PM IN WJCWEST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SAMMIS, COBY National Ocean Industries Association 06/17/25 01:33 PM IN WJCWEST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CHARTERS, TIM American Petroleum Institution 06/17/25 01:33 PM IN WJCWEST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CASTILLE, CRAIG HWCG 06/17/25 01:33 PM IN WJCWEST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]NICKERSON, DAVID HWCG 06/17/25 01:33 PM IN WJCWEST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LEIMKUHLER, JOE MWCC 06/17/25 01:33 PM IN WJCWEST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DRIEU, MIKE OXY 06/17/25 01:33 PM IN WJCWEST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SOUTHWORTH, GREG Chevron 06/17/25 01:33 PM IN WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LEHMAN, JEREMIAH GSA 06/17/25 08:26 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]STEVENS, ERIC GSA 06/17/25 08:26 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]POWELL, WEBSTER GSA 06/17/25 08:26 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WITTEN, JAMES GSA 06/17/25 08:26 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BRENNAN, ANDREW GSA 06/17/25 08:26 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ADAMANTIADES, MIKHAIL (DELETE) BADGE TEMP EXPIRED 06/17/25 08:44 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]IBEX, JEFFREY GSA CONTRACTOR 06/17/25 08:58 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DAVIS, GLORIA FORGOT BADGE 06/17/25 09:20 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BENNETT, WENDY 06/17/25 10:16 AM IN WJCEAST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BOTTO, EMANUEL PFU 06/17/25 10:05 AM IN WJCWEST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

None [Global]Phillips, Justin 06/17/25 10:12 AM IN EASTBOOTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

None [Global]Martinez, Bulmaro 06/17/25 10:12 AM IN EASTBOOTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]FREY, JOHN 06/17/25 11:22 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SOLICH, GEORGE 06/17/25 11:22 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KIMBALL, JAMES 06/17/25 11:22 AM IN WJCNORTH
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06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LEWIS, KARA PRIVATE CITIZEN 06/17/25 12:05 PM IN WJCWEST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WILLIAMS, JERMAINE 06/17/25 11:41 AM IN WJCWEST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]REESE, ANDRE 06/17/25 11:41 AM IN WJCWEST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Oerding, Tommy News Max 06/17/25 03:10 PM IN NORTHBOOTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DANIEL, DEONDRA JAYNEEN INNOVATIVE DAY 06/17/25 11:58 AM IN WJCWEST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SALAS, HILDER 06/17/25 12:58 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LEAHY, BRIAN 06/17/25 12:58 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Contractor [Global]KERSEY, QUIAN 06/17/25 01:10 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC](VISITOR) SANCHEZ, (VISITOR) JACQUELINE pick up badge 06/17/25 01:27 PM IN WJCEAST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]AKINTUNDE, OLABANJI SNACKBAR 7TH FLOOR 06/17/25 01:33 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Contractor [Global]FERRIS, BRANDON POTONIC JENIRATOR 06/18/25 07:50 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MOONEY, ANDREW 06/18/25 09:48 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HIGGINS, LAURA 06/18/25 09:48 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]FOURNIER, JAKE 06/18/25 09:48 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ROBERTS, PHIL 06/18/25 09:48 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]JORDAN, DOUG 06/18/25 09:48 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HAMILTON, ANNA Organon In-Person Team Meeting 06/17/25 09:11 AM IN RRB

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

06/18/25 09:01 AM IN RRB

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]STAMP, JEN Organon In-Person Team Meeting 06/17/25 09:11 AM IN RRB

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

06/18/25 09:01 AM IN RRB

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]RYAN, MICHELLE Organon In-Person Team Meeting 06/18/25 09:01 AM IN RRB

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Noe, Paul American Forest & Paper Association 06/18/25 03:38 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Levine, Jesse American Forest & Paper Association 06/18/25 03:38 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Holm, Stewart American Forest & Paper Association 06/18/25 03:38 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Hunt, Tim American Forest & Paper Association 06/18/25 03:38 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Gray:, James  Mike: USSS 06/18/25 06:15 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Ferguson, Drew SVP and Head of Government Affairs - Hyundai Motor Group 06/18/25 12:14 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Holmes, Laurie Director of Government & Regulatory Affairs - Hyundai Motor Group 06/18/25 12:14 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Palomo, Ozzie Chartwell Strategy Group 06/18/25 12:20 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Borelli, Joe Chartwell Strategy Group 06/18/25 12:20 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GOSWAMI, RAHUL OMS Move Survey - RRB 06/17/25 09:16 AM IN RRB

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

06/18/25 09:14 AM IN RRB

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC](VISITOR) SANCHEZ, (VISITOR) JACQUELINE OMS Move Survey - RRB 06/17/25 09:16 AM IN RRB
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06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

06/18/25 09:14 AM IN RRB

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]*VISITOR* BANKS, *VISITOR* XIOMAR OMS Move Survey - RRB 06/17/25 09:16 AM IN RRB

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

06/18/25 09:14 AM IN RRB

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BAER, LOUIS Director & Counsel, Government Affairs 06/18/25 12:39 PM IN WJCWEST

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MCCARTHY, CHRISTINE Director, Government Affairs 06/18/25 12:39 PM IN WJCWEST

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Scarlett, Katherine Council on Environmental Quality 06/18/25 03:29 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Schwab, Joshua Council on Environmental Quality 06/18/25 03:29 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]THOMPSON, CHRISTINA 06/18/25 12:01 PM IN WJCEAST

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CESTONE, PAUL 06/18/25 12:01 PM IN WJCEAST

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SKIPPER, WESTEN ESCORTED TO 4143A BY ANGELA HOFMANN 06/18/25 07:24 AM IN WJCEAST

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

None [Global]Mueller, Timothy 06/18/25 10:13 AM IN EASTBOOTH

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Contractor [Global]JOHNSON, DOUGLAS D 06/18/25 10:16 AM IN WJCEAST

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Contractor [Global]SCANLON, JAMES 06/18/25 11:03 AM IN WJCEAST

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DEROSA, ANTHONY 06/18/25 12:17 PM IN WJCEAST

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SIMS, VIRGINIA 06/18/25 12:17 PM IN WJCEAST

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LETTERLY, KEVIN 06/18/25 12:17 PM IN WJCEAST

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]VAN OGTROP, PRISCILLA 06/18/25 12:20 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Contractor [Global]HENRY, JOHN 06/18/25 12:20 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WOHL, MATTHEW D. 06/18/25 02:11 PM IN

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT

NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Kirkland, Dustin USSS 06/18/25 03:14 PM IN NORTHBOOTH

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]dax jonas, mc menamin chimes 06/18/25 06:12 PM IN

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT

Contractor [Global]TRUEBLOOD, MICHAEL SUMMIT FIRE SECURITY 06/20/25 05:51 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]EBBERTS, FRANK 06/16/25 09:15 AM IN WJCEAST

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/17/25 09:00 AM IN WJCEAST

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/18/25 09:27 AM IN WJCEAST

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/20/25 09:00 AM IN WJCEAST

06/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Chaitovitz, Chuck U.S. Chamber of Commerce 06/20/25 12:10 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Dubose, Charles Griffith Energy 06/20/25 08:58 AM IN EASTBOOTH

06/21/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Bolen, Robert Small Business Administration 06/20/25 01:04 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]*VISITOR* REPASS, *VISITOR* KRISTIN 06/20/25 11:18 AM IN WJCEAST

06/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KASAI, JEANNE 06/20/25 01:20 PM IN WJCEAST

06/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Malka, Robert Interpreter 06/23/25 11:25 AM IN WJCEAST
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06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SOLLEY, JACKSON 06/16/25 10:12 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

06/23/25 11:22 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SCHWAB, JUSTIN 06/23/25 09:43 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]STARKE, MICHELLE CoverCress, Inc. 06/23/25 12:18 PM IN WJCWEST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HEDGES, James  A CoverCress, Inc. 06/23/25 12:18 PM IN WJCWEST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

None [Global]Ford, Charles 06/10/25 09:51 AM IN EASTBOOTH

06/11/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

06/23/25 09:11 AM IN EASTBOOTH

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Willman, Noah 06/23/25 08:00 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DAEDALUS, TRISTAN Baker Commodities, Inc. 06/23/25 01:26 PM IN WJCWEST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SMITH,  Gary DOUGLAS  Jr. Baker Commodities, Inc. 06/23/25 01:26 PM IN WJCWEST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]TOWER, PAUL Baker Commodities, Inc. 06/23/25 01:26 PM IN WJCWEST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]NORRIS, BEV Baker Commodities, Inc. 06/23/25 01:26 PM IN WJCWEST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DEARMOND, SCHAEFFER 06/23/25 09:36 AM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ZACK, JEFF 06/23/25 09:36 AM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Bigioni, Neil 06/23/25 04:00 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KUNZ, DAVID 06/23/25 02:26 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ZUMWALT, BRYAN 06/23/25 02:26 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

None [Global]Mayrant, Nathan 06/21/25 12:30 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

None [Global]Castillo, Matthew 06/21/25 10:20 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

None [Global]FORD, CHARLES 06/21/25 09:29 AM IN

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Wilson, Kerry 06/23/25 03:44 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Fernald, Jill 06/23/25 03:44 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Leary, Sarah 06/23/25 03:44 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

None [Global]Test, Test 06/23/25 07:11 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Behumian, Kevin 06/23/25 03:44 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Heaton, William 06/23/25 02:56 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Bassow, Amanda 06/23/25 02:56 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Lam, Hanah 06/23/25 02:56 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Reilly, Jake 06/23/25 02:56 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Bailey, Paul 06/23/25 12:54 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Fotis, Stephen 06/23/25 12:54 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Pulla, Murali 06/23/25 08:47 AM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Sadhu, Simhadri 06/23/25 08:47 AM IN WJCEAST
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06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]*VISITOR* STEFANICK, BENJAMIN 06/23/25 08:47 AM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]*VISITOR* Repass, *VISITOR* Kristin 06/23/25 08:17 AM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Meyer, Joyce 06/23/25 10:01 AM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Kennedy, JOHN 06/23/25 09:52 AM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Dorka, Lilian 06/23/25 02:06 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Brooks, Rebecca 06/23/25 02:09 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Sturgeon, Shannon 06/23/25 02:09 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Gray, Linda 06/23/25 02:17 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Hoffman, Wendy 06/23/25 12:25 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Hemmer, Patricia 06/23/25 01:29 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Cheatham, Reggie 06/23/25 02:06 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Westen, Skipper POC ANGELA HOFMAN 06/23/25 07:13 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Bowker, Edmond POC George Bowker 06/23/25 07:19 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Palmer, Scott 06/23/25 01:41 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Breen, Catherine 06/23/25 02:09 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Breen, Elizabeth 06/23/25 02:09 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Breen, Andrew 06/23/25 01:41 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Breen, E. Ann 06/23/25 01:41 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Breen, Emily 06/23/25 01:41 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Breen, Ella 06/23/25 01:41 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Breen, Charlotte 06/23/25 01:41 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Breen, Peter 06/23/25 02:09 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Breen, Anna 06/23/25 02:09 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Breen, Catherine 06/23/25 02:13 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Breen, Mollie 06/23/25 02:13 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Farrell, Jacob 06/23/25 02:13 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GSA Contractor [Global]Laird, Richard 06/23/25 08:36 AM IN WJCWEST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

GSA Contractor [Global]Mccoy, Emily 06/23/25 08:36 AM IN WJCWEST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

GSA Contractor [Global]Franklin, Donald E 06/23/25 08:36 AM IN WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]RUDHAYANATHAN, MURIYA 06/23/25 08:47 AM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

None [Global]Ford, Daemond 06/23/25 09:11 AM IN EASTBOOTH

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KULPAN, BRUCE 06/23/25 02:16 PM IN WJCEAST
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06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]FERNER, ALISON 06/23/25 10:19 AM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]*VISITOR* KRUEGER, *VISITOR* ANNA 06/23/25 10:29 AM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WONG, DANIEL 06/23/25 12:58 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]VIRTUE, KEEGAN 06/23/25 01:47 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

EPA Contractor [Global]Grokholsll, Alekei Tzehay Fasil POC 06/23/25 10:57 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

GSA Contractor [Global]Green , Danyale  N CHIMES 06/23/25 11:21 AM IN WJCWEST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

GSA Contractor [Global]Glover , Jeremi A CHIMES 06/23/25 11:31 AM IN WJCWEST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Thompas, Brian 06/23/25 11:42 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Contractor [Global]Lewis, Kenneth chimes 06/23/25 12:13 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Terry, Andre Iron Mountain 06/23/25 12:35 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SOMUAH, SAID 06/23/25 01:06 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]*VISITOR* LANE, *VISITOR* VINCENT ESCORTED BY EPA DOUGLAS JOHNSON 06/23/25 01:44 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]*VISITOR* WINES, LAMONT ESCORTED BY EPA DOUGLAS JOHNSON 06/23/25 01:44 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Contractor [Global]Moorefield , George Kyle CHIMES 06/23/25 02:03 PM IN WJCWEST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Visitor [Global]O'NEAL, MARGUERITE 06/23/25 02:51 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Visitor [Global]YOUNG, ROBERT 06/23/25 02:51 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HARPER JR, JAMES 06/23/25 03:44 PM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MCMENAMIN, DAX CHIMES 06/23/25 06:09 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KEYS, STEPHANIE FORMER EMPLOYEE 06/24/25 11:27 AM IN

06/24/25 11:36 AM OUT

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LANDOLT, AMANDA 06/24/25 08:19 AM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KIM, JULIA 06/24/25 08:19 AM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

FNG [Global]SOROKIN, NEAL 06/24/25 08:19 AM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SIDOTI, TONY 06/24/25 08:19 AM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]XU, FRANK 06/24/25 08:11 AM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]JONES, RHONDA 06/24/25 08:19 AM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ELAM, NILE VP - Govt Affairs 06/24/25 12:12 PM IN WJCWEST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MARKS, HOWARD VP - EH&S 06/24/25 12:12 PM IN WJCWEST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Bigioni, Neil 06/24/25 10:57 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Rager, Christopher Vice President, Government Affairs, Plastics Industry Association 06/24/25 02:00 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Clark, Kenith Chief Executive Officer, Dart Container Corporation 06/24/25 02:01 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Galt, John Chairman, Husky Technologies 06/24/25 02:01 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]O'Hara, Ann President, North America, Huhtamaki 06/24/25 02:01 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Campbell, Tracey Executive Vice President, Sustainability & Corporate Affairs, LyondellBasell 06/24/25 02:01 PM IN WJCNORTH
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06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Reyer, Kerri Director, Plastics Life Cycle, ExxonMobil 06/24/25 02:01 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Litkenhaus, Colleen Global Director, Public Policy, Plastics & Circularity, Dow 06/24/25 02:01 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Seaholm, Matt Chief Executive Officer, Plastics Industry Association 06/24/25 02:02 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Krieger, Patrick Senior Vice President, Sustainability & Policy, Plastics Industry Association 06/24/25 02:02 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Reed, Brian M-Tech Mechanical 06/24/25 07:14 AM IN EASTBOOTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HELM, GARY 06/24/25 12:51 PM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GLAZER, CRAIG 06/24/25 12:51 PM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]TOOMEY, MEGAN 06/24/25 12:56 PM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WEISSINGER, THOMAS 06/24/25 12:46 PM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BOWCOCK, ROBERT 06/24/25 02:59 PM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SAGE, KEVIN 06/24/25 02:59 PM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MUDAMBI, ANAND Retirement Planning Activity 06/24/25 10:22 AM IN RRB

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Bennett, Elizabeth 06/24/25 04:00 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Talley, Sarah 06/24/25 04:00 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Edwards, Jason HPE (Contractor) 06/24/25 05:57 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KEYS, STEPHANIE 06/24/25 11:35 AM IN WJCWEST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PINES, REBECCA 06/24/25 07:38 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

None [Global]Lefler, Jeffery 06/24/25 07:40 AM IN EASTBOOTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ALWARASNEH, SHAREEF ESCORTED BY RACHEL MCANALLEN TO 5133 06/24/25 08:21 AM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

EPA Contractor [Global]STEWART, BARRIE 06/24/25 08:08 AM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GSA Contractor [Global]FORT, JOHN 06/24/25 08:19 AM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DENMAN, WILLIAM 06/24/25 09:51 AM IN WJCWEST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Contractor [Global]DONN, JASON 06/24/25 09:39 AM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Contractor [Global]PILATO, CHRISTOPHER 06/24/25 09:39 AM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Contractor [Global]COFFEE, DAVID 06/24/25 09:39 AM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Contractor [Global]AYO JR, THOMAS 06/24/25 09:39 AM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Contractor [Global]KOLBE, RONALD 06/24/25 09:39 AM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Rabins,,  Marielle 06/24/25 10:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Whitney,  Nash;  Stella Power Co (Mark IV team) Chief Development Offices 06/24/25 10:48 AM IN WJCNORTH
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06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Edwards,  Brett; CBRE (Mark IV team) First Vice President 06/24/25 10:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Kinne,, Paul; Mark IV Capital Vice President 06/24/25 10:49 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Porter Jr.,  Chris Porter Group Executive Vice President 06/24/25 10:49 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Layher, , Rachel; Porter Group Chief of StaffC 06/24/25 10:49 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Nelson, Niel Mark IV Capital Senior Vice President; 06/24/25 10:54 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Avery,,  Susan;  the Performance Plastics Association 06/24/25 01:07 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Davis,,  Bryan; Ensinger Plastics 06/24/25 01:07 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Clapp, , Katie  A&C Plastics 06/24/25 01:07 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Temple, ,  John;  PLASKOLITE 06/24/25 01:07 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Richards,, Jim;  PLASKOLITE 06/24/25 01:08 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Lass,,  Conrad;  OGR 06/24/25 01:08 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Ginsburg,,  Jena; Senior Manager, Policy and Regulatory Affairs, Generac Power Systems 06/24/25 03:21 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Strong,, Zolaikha;  Vice President of Policy and Regulatory Affairs, Generac Power Systems 06/24/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Haynie, ,  Matt;  Senior Vice President, Regulatory & Legal Affairs and Corporate Secretary, National
Electrical Manufacturers Association

06/24/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Papp Jr.,  Brian;  Managing Director, Government Relations, National Electrical Manufacturers Association 06/24/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Perry,, Brent;  Head of Federal Affairs and Recycling lead, Eastman Chemical 06/24/25 01:53 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Zumwalt,  Bryan;  Partner, Ridgeline Advocacy Group 06/24/25 02:05 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CLAPP, KATIE 06/24/25 01:10 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

None [Global]Phillips, Justin 06/24/25 01:28 PM IN EASTBOOTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BLOOMQUIST, MICHAEL 06/24/25 02:04 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Rodriguez, Angela 06/24/25 02:59 PM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Gray, James 06/24/25 02:59 PM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Pealer, Michael 06/24/25 02:59 PM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Brewer, Jenalle 06/24/25 02:59 PM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]TALLEY, WILLIAM 06/24/25 04:00 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]REMMEL, EMILY 06/25/25 08:35 AM IN WJCEAST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SURFUS, KRISTINA 06/25/25 12:30 PM IN WJCEAST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SCHRONK, RODNEY 06/25/25 08:24 AM IN WJCEAST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]STEPHENS, CHARLES 06/25/25 08:47 AM IN WJCEAST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GUPTA, RASHI 06/25/25 08:43 AM IN WJCEAST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MOODY, NICHOLAS FRANCIS 06/25/25 08:47 AM IN WJCEAST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BRIGGS, COURTNEY 06/25/25 08:50 AM IN WJCEAST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Terminated [Global]CALDWELL, TRAMEKA H 06/25/25 11:28 AM IN WJCNORTH
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06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Contractor [Global]VOLD, JOY 06/25/25 09:00 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DAVIES, SHIREEN 06/25/25 09:13 AM IN WJCEAST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CINK, JAMES 06/25/25 09:13 AM IN WJCEAST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SUMULONG, SOLITO 06/25/25 09:13 AM IN WJCEAST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]NICHOLSON, HUGH 06/25/25 09:13 AM IN WJCEAST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DAMICO, JIM 06/25/25 09:20 AM IN WJCEAST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HUDDY, NAN 06/25/25 09:35 AM IN WJCEAST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SPANOGLE, TERRI 06/25/25 09:20 AM IN WJCEAST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HELGEN, HENRY 06/24/25 07:58 AM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/25/25 07:48 AM IN WJCEAST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SLATTON, SCOTT 06/24/25 08:39 AM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/25/25 08:27 AM IN WJCEAST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KASAI, JEANNE 06/25/25 01:51 PM IN WJCEAST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Ebberts, Frank 06/23/25 09:10 AM IN WJCEAST

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/24/25 09:00 AM IN WJCEAST

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

06/25/25 09:05 AM IN WJCEAST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]STREB, AUDREY 06/25/25 10:23 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ZARBA, CHRISTOPHER Retirement Planning Activity 06/25/25 11:13 AM IN RRB

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT RRB

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Ward, John American Coal Ash Association 06/25/25 03:49 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Adams, Thomas American Coal Ash Association 06/25/25 03:49 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Quasha, Grant Eco Material Technologies 06/25/25 03:49 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Gray, Danny Eco Material Technologies 06/25/25 03:49 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]KWASNY, DAVID 06/25/25 12:39 PM IN WJCWEST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ROUSE, TODD RYAN 06/25/25 12:43 PM IN WJCWEST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GRIBAS, RACHEL LYNN-CHARRON 06/25/25 12:43 PM IN WJCWEST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ESCH, DANIEL 06/25/25 12:43 PM IN WJCWEST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]POKOYOWAY, TIMOTHY 06/25/25 12:39 PM IN WJCWEST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DRISCOLL, ALEXANDRA HAMILTON 06/25/25 12:43 PM IN WJCWEST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MOREHOUSE, ROBERT 06/25/25 12:39 PM IN WJCWEST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HOPKINS, YVETTE 06/25/25 12:08 PM IN WJCEAST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]McKinney , Amanda County Commissioner Yakima County, WA 06/25/25 02:36 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Catchings, Damonn 06/25/25 12:11 PM IN WJCNORTH
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Kaminer, Joan 06/25/25 07:06 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WILLIAMS, MICHAEL 06/25/25 08:06 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HOOK, JAMES 06/25/25 08:21 AM IN WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Veluz , Gregorio (Daily Caller) 06/25/25 10:23 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]English, Thomas 06/25/25 10:24 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MORAN, ROBERT 06/25/25 10:52 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SHOEMAKE, ALICIA 06/25/25 10:52 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MOELLER, TIM 06/25/25 10:52 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MURPHY, BRANDY 06/25/25 10:52 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SWETRA JR., WILLIAM 06/25/25 02:57 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Sheikh, Samir 06/25/25 03:34 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Macaulay, Bobby Board Vice Chair, San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District; Member, Madera
County Board of Supervisors

06/25/25 03:34 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Jacquez, Lynn 06/25/25 03:34 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]McGlothlin, Chris Director of Technical Services for CA Cotton Ginner & Growers Association for Western
AG Processors

06/25/25 03:34 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]COBB, AMI 06/25/25 11:54 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Lewis, Kenneth 06/25/25 12:49 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]OVERBY, DIAN 06/25/25 01:11 PM IN WJCEAST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HOPKINS, YVETTE 06/25/25 01:14 PM IN WJCEAST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Lantz, Tracy Self 06/25/25 01:51 PM IN WJCEAST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]STOLARK, JESSIE 06/25/25 02:59 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]REID, MARY 06/25/25 03:03 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Contractor [Global]SOMUAH, SAID 06/25/25 03:16 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Rose, Meleia 06/25/25 03:30 PM IN WJCEAST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]THIS VISITOR REQUEST, NEEDS ATTENTION!! 06/02/25 11:26 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

06/11/25 11:01 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/11/25 11:13 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

06/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

06/12/25 01:37 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

06/24/25 10:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

06/26/25 11:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HOWARD, RODNEY 06/16/25 06:55 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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06/17/25 05:52 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

06/18/25 06:00 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

06/20/25 05:57 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/21/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

06/23/25 05:36 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

06/24/25 05:27 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/25/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

06/26/25 05:24 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Reece, Myra Director of Environmental Services 06/26/25 10:31 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Porter, Henry Deputy Director, Office oof Environmental Programs 06/26/25 10:31 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Stout, Chris Chief, Bureau of Coastal Management 06/26/25 10:32 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Sims, Cody Director of Federal Affairs for Governor Henry McMaster 06/26/25 10:32 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]McMahon , Ryan Onondaga County Executive 06/26/25 02:35 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Kranz, Dan Director of Intergovernmental Relations 06/26/25 02:35 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Wallwork, Luke Associate Principal, Miller Strategies 06/26/25 02:35 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SWETT, LEAKHENA 06/26/25 11:03 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CRUZ, JONATHAN 06/26/25 11:03 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PRIVETTE, JAMES 06/26/25 11:03 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PONTICIELLO, MATTHEW 06/26/25 11:04 AM IN WJCSOUTH
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06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BILLINGSLEY, TARA 06/26/25 11:20 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]SCHMIDT, LORIE 06/26/25 11:20 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MOURAD, FADI 06/26/25 01:37 PM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]HIRTE, JONATHAN 06/26/25 01:37 PM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LEE, ROBERT 06/26/25 01:37 PM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GODDARD, MATTHEW 06/26/25 01:37 PM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ANDES, FREDRIC 06/26/25 09:42 AM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]POWERS APPELT, ERIKA 06/26/25 09:42 AM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]FISCHER, DAVID 06/26/25 03:11 PM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Lieberman, Dan Global Lead for Sustainability Strategy & Low-Carbon Solutions 06/26/25 12:52 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Gould, Megan Assurance Program Coordinator - Carinata 06/26/25 12:52 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Lane, Isabel Holland & Knight 06/26/25 12:52 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Mann, David Holland & Knight 06/26/25 12:52 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Levine , Jesse AF&PA 06/26/25 02:03 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Noe , Paul AF&PA 06/26/25 02:03 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]CORONA, STEPHEN 06/26/25 12:54 PM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST
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VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PAULE, PHILLIP 06/26/25 12:55 PM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]MOUAWAD, JOSEPH ELIAS 06/26/25 12:55 PM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WALSH, JOLENE 06/26/25 12:55 PM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]EVICH, PETER 06/26/25 12:55 PM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Fultz, Phil 06/26/25 12:30 PM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Dower, Tom 06/26/25 12:30 PM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Taylor, Bryon 06/26/25 12:30 PM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Posen, Hannah 06/26/25 12:30 PM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]WARD, JOHN Government Relations Committee Chairman/American Coal Ash Association 06/26/25 12:47 PM IN WJCWEST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ADAMS, THOMAS Executive Director/American Coal Ash Association 06/26/25 12:47 PM IN WJCWEST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Breynaert, Lauren 06/26/25 02:17 PM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Knight, Steven 06/26/25 02:17 PM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Koch, P.C 06/26/25 02:17 PM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]You, Edwards 06/26/25 09:47 AM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

None [Global]Khalil, Charles 06/26/25 06:41 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/26/25 06:48 AM OUT WJCNORTH

06/26/25 06:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

None [Global]Webster, Paul 06/26/25 08:06 AM IN EASTBOOTH
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06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]COLEA, DARYL 06/26/25 08:50 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

None [Global]Penalva-Arana, Dinora 06/26/25 09:11 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

None [Global]Lieberman, Paige 06/26/25 09:13 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Edwards, Richard badge office 06/26/25 11:29 AM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Edwards, Richard 06/26/25 04:29 PM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]STEPHENS, CHARLES 06/26/25 11:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

None [Global]Gordon, Justin 06/26/25 12:41 PM IN EASTBOOTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

None [Global]Brooks, Terrell 06/26/25 01:17 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Foust, ,  Joanna  Vice President of Government and Regulatory Affairs, North American Subaru, Inc. 06/26/25 02:19 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Kawahira,, , Izuru, Vice President, North American Subaru, Inc. 06/26/25 02:19 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Forman, , Matt, Director of Government and Regulatory Affairs, North American Subaru, Inc. 06/26/25 02:19 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Barker,, Dave,  Manager of Energy and Environmental Affairs, North American Subaru, Inc. 06/26/25 02:19 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Yager,,  Scott  INGAA 06/26/25 03:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]LOTT, DONALD 06/26/25 03:16 PM IN WJCSOUTH

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

GSA Contractor [Global]Gavidia, Wilfredo 06/26/25 04:29 PM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST
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GSA Contractor [Global]Harman, Anthony 06/26/25 04:29 PM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GSA Contractor [Global]Jackson, Gerald 06/26/25 04:29 PM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GSA Contractor [Global]Rucker, Kevin 06/26/25 04:29 PM IN WJCEAST

06/27/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BOLL, NATHAN 06/27/25 01:01 PM IN WJCEAST

06/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Gordon, Ami 06/27/25 11:08 AM IN WJCEAST

06/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Osborn, Kimberly 06/27/25 11:08 AM IN WJCEAST

06/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Thiede, Kurt 06/27/25 09:40 AM IN WJCEAST

06/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Struhar, Kirby 06/27/25 09:40 AM IN WJCEAST

06/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Levine, Doug 06/27/25 09:40 AM IN WJCEAST

Contractor [Global]CHASE, JOHN 06/27/25 07:56 AM IN WJCEAST

06/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Contractor [Global]GAVIDIA, WILFREDO 06/27/25 07:56 AM IN WJCEAST

06/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Contractor [Global]HART, LINCOLN 06/27/25 08:11 AM IN WJCEAST

Contractor [Global]Argueta, Genaro 06/27/25 09:01 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]*VISITOR* TOBIAS, *VISITOR* BROOKE 06/27/25 09:13 AM IN WJCEAST
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06/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]TARAQUINIO, ELLEN C 06/27/25 09:17 AM IN WJCSOUTH

06/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Contractor [Global]Hart, Lincoln 06/27/25 10:20 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Struhar, Kirby 06/27/25 10:46 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]EL GHOUZI, JAOUAD 06/27/25 11:14 AM IN WJCEAST

06/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]*VISITOR* WOODS, *VISITOR* MELANIE 06/27/25 11:47 AM IN WJCEAST

06/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]DAVIS, LANDON 06/27/25 01:36 PM IN WJCEAST

06/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]BENNETT, KAREN 06/27/25 01:36 PM IN WJCEAST

06/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Contractor [Global]HALE, JACOB ALLEN ASSA ABBLOY 06/27/25 02:10 PM IN WJCWEST

06/28/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

None [Global]doe, johnny 06/30/25 12:44 PM IN

06/30/25 12:44 PM OUT

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]new, new 06/30/25 01:06 PM IN

06/30/25 01:07 PM OUT

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Araujo, Manual Capital Express 06/02/25 06:19 AM IN EASTBOOTH

06/03/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

06/30/25 06:05 AM IN EASTBOOTH

07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]GARY, JESSE 06/30/25 10:45 AM IN WJCSOUTH

07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

None [Global]Chavez,  Vicky 06/28/25 09:57 AM IN WJCNORTH

07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

None [Global]Thai, Long 06/21/25 10:07 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

06/28/25 10:35 AM IN WJCNORTH

07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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None [Global]Le, Loan 06/21/25 10:07 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

06/28/25 10:35 AM IN WJCNORTH

07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

None [Global]Hoang, Tuyet 06/21/25 10:08 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

06/28/25 10:35 AM IN WJCNORTH

07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

None [Global]Allen, Milika 06/21/25 09:22 AM IN WJCNORTH

06/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

06/28/25 09:57 AM IN WJCNORTH

07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

None [Global]Terrazas, Allen 06/28/25 09:57 AM IN WJCNORTH

07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

None [Global]Terrazas, Lucy 06/28/25 10:35 AM IN WJCNORTH

07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PITT, WILL 06/30/25 09:31 AM IN WJCEAST

07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]FLANAGAN, LAURIE 06/30/25 09:31 AM IN WJCEAST

07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]VELAY, NATNAEL 06/28/25 10:04 AM IN WJCNORTH

07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]PROCTER, SYNIA 06/28/25 10:35 AM IN WJCNORTH

07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

None [Global]HAWKINS, ANIYA 06/28/25 10:35 AM IN WJCNORTH

07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]*VISITOR* KUNKLER, *VISITOR* KYLE 06/30/25 08:10 AM IN WJCEAST

07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Schwab, Harris 06/30/25 08:22 AM IN WJCEAST

07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Contractor [Global]Ebberts, Frank 06/30/25 08:45 AM IN WJCEAST

07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]sandoval, Selvi a Han & Han 06/30/25 08:50 AM IN
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07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]ALEXANDER, BRIDGET 06/30/25 09:33 AM IN WJCNORTH

07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Vernooy, Christopher 06/30/25 09:42 AM IN WJCEAST

07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Cambridge, Nicole 06/30/25 09:42 AM IN WJCEAST

07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Winston, Marvin 06/30/25 09:55 AM IN WJCEAST

07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Rias, Risha 06/30/25 09:55 AM IN WJCEAST

07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GSA Contractor [Global]FORD, BRANDON RYAN SUTHERLAND 06/30/25 12:22 PM IN WJCEAST

07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Ebberts, Frank 06/30/25 09:04 AM IN WJCEAST

07/01/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC]Byrum, Billy Pritchett Control poc ( David Phillips) 06/25/25 06:23 AM IN WJCWEST

06/26/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST
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